L&T – PRIVACY NOTICE

("[L&T]," "we," or "us") respects your privacy and is committed to protecting it by complying with this privacy notice ("Privacy Notice").. This Privacy Notice describes the type of information we may collect; who we may collect it from; and our practices for collecting, using, maintaining, protecting, and disclosing that information when you visit our website: [https://www.call-LT.com*] ("Site") or in connection with the services available on the Site (Site and services collectively, the "Offerings").

Please read this Privacy Notice carefully to understand our policies and practices regarding your information and how we will treat it. If you do not agree with our policies and practices, you have the choice to not to use any of our Offerings. By accessing or using our Offerings, you agree to this Privacy Notice and consent to the collection and processing of your information as described in this Privacy Notice. This Privacy Notice may change from time to time. Your continued use of our Offerings after we make changes is deemed to be acceptance of those changes, so please check the Privacy Notice periodically for updates. Please see Changes to Our Privacy Notice to learn more.

WHEN THIS PRIVACY NOTICE APPLIES.

This Privacy Notice applies to information we collect:

- on this Site;
- when you access or uses the Offerings;
- when you interact with our advertising on third party websites;
- in email, text, and other electronic messages between you and us; or
- when you interact with our Offerings on third-party websites.

It does not apply to information collected by:

- a third-party;
- a third-party through any application or content that may link to or be accessible from or on the Site. If you would like more information, please go to Links to Other Websites and Offerings to learn more.